
District Owner Property Number Legal Description Acres Amount

010-BLOOM TWP APPERSON J LEE 010-000-320-0 R12 T11 S27 SD 19 1.0000 916.28$      

010-BLOOM TWP BARTZEN FAMILY LIVING TRUST 010-007-860-0 ROKEBY BROWN & ANSEL ADD IN LOT 26 0.0000 155.51$      

010-BLOOM TWP BELL GARY LEE 010-006-910-0 R13 T10 S36 SD 15 2.0680 212.24$      

010-BLOOM TWP BOOTH PAUL M 010-004-870-7 LOT 2 PIERSON SD 5.4390 736.90$      

010-BLOOM TWP CALENDINE GREG 010-005-200-0 R12 T11 S03 SD 19 4.5000 1,926.28$  

010-BLOOM TWP CHAPMAN ELSTER CHRISTOPHER & PATRICIA 010-004-862-5 LOT 4A PIERSON SD 2.4040 380.12$      

010-BLOOM TWP CHAPMAN ELSTER CHRISTOPHER & PATRICIA CHAPMAN ETAL 010-004-860-5 LOT 4 PIERSON SD 2.6150 457.06$      

010-BLOOM TWP CLAY CAROL A 010-006-470-7 R12 T11 S21 SD 61 1.4200 125.04$      

010-BLOOM TWP COPLEY MART 010-008-590-0 BECKWITH & MCELHINEY IN LOT 6 0.0000 471.95$      

010-BLOOM TWP CORE MICHAEL P TRUSTEE OF RICHARD & SHIRLEY TRUST 010-004-760-0 R12 T11 S08 SD 12 4.4890 159.06$      

010-BLOOM TWP FONSECA JAVIER 010-004-870-8 LOT 3 PIERSON SD 5.0110 485.66$      

010-BLOOM TWP HANNUM TERRY 010-007-510-0 LOT 17 ROKEBY BROWN & ANSEL ADDITION 0.0000 130.08$      

010-BLOOM TWP HANNUM TERRY 010-008-190-0 ROKEBY IN LOT 15-16 BROWN & ANSEL ADDITION 0.0000 257.54$      

010-BLOOM TWP JENKINS MICHAEL L & TINA S 010-000-700-9 LOT 9 SURVIVORSHIP BRUNER CHRISTIANSEN SD 1.5330 131.34$      

010-BLOOM TWP JONES GARY B & CYNTHIA E 010-000-690-3 R12 T11 S16 BRUNER CHRISTIANSEN SD PHASE II LOT 16 13.7350 299.98$      

010-BLOOM TWP JONES GARY BRETT & CYNTHIA E 010-000-690-2 R12 T11 S16 BRUNER CHRISTIANSEN SD PHASE 11 LOT 15 5.4450 577.15$      

010-BLOOM TWP KING BRYON J 010-004-860-6 LOT 5 PIERSON SD 5.0090 447.28$      

010-BLOOM TWP KOVALESKI THOMAS E 010-004-080-0 R12 T11 S28 SD 16 0.3500 195.41$      

010-BLOOM TWP MILLER JANNETTE MARIE 010-009-260-0 DALE F SMITHVILLE SD IN LOT 31 0.0000 1,725.92$  

010-BLOOM TWP MOORE JOHN L & ALFRED E MOORE ETAL 010-008-580-0 BECKWITH & MCELHINEY IN LOT 3 0.0000 451.80$      

010-BLOOM TWP MUMAW WILLIAM NELSON II 010-002-370-0 R12 T11 S28 SD 68 0.6700 315.46$      

010-BLOOM TWP MURPHEY RICHARD B 010-004-090-0 R12 T11 S27 SD 22 0.9300 349.00$      

010-BLOOM TWP MURPHEY RICHARD B 010-004-100-0 R12 T11 S27 SD 20 3.7500 1,285.76$  

010-BLOOM TWP MURPHEY RICHARD B 010-004-110-0 R12 T11 S27 SD 23 EX ALL MINERALS 0.9300 159.76$      

010-BLOOM TWP PERRINE CHARLES WESLEY 010-009-000-0 BEST'S SD IN LOT 14 0.0000 100.94$      

010-BLOOM TWP SHACKELFORD MARGARET B 010-009-470-0 MAUTZ RIVER FRONT SD #2 IN LOT 14 0.0000 318.20$      

010-BLOOM TWP SHACKELFORD MARGARET B TRUSTEE 010-005-560-0 MAUTZ RIVER FRONT SD #1 IN LOT 8 0.0000 259.96$      

010-BLOOM TWP SHACKELFORD MARGARET O TRUSTEE 010-009-460-0 MAUTZ RIVER FRONT SD #2 IN LOT 12 0.0000 349.88$      

010-BLOOM TWP SIMPSON JAMES M 010-001-680-0 R12 T11 S08 SD 4 79.6720 1,266.74$  

010-BLOOM TWP SIMPSON JAMES M 010-004-871-6 LOT 36 PIERSON SD 5.0070 1,976.60$  

010-BLOOM TWP SPICER DONALD 010-000-790-4 R12 T11 S28 SD 110 0.1530 453.26$      

010-BLOOM TWP STICKLE JEFFREY 010-001-500-0 R13 T10 S25 SD 14 0.4690 129.57$      

010-BLOOM TWP THARP JOSEPH 010-006-470-6 R12 T11 S21 SD 50 0.1720 117.72$      

010-BLOOM TWP TURNER ROBERT JR 010-008-920-0 BEST'S SD IN LOT 4 0.0000 102.28$      

010-BLOOM TWP WATT PRESERVATION TRUST 010-005-080-0 R12 T11 S04 SD 12 48.8710 547.60$      

010-BLOOM TWP WOLFE STEVEN MJ & SARAH E SURVIVORSHIP 010-001-120-0 R12 T11 S05 SD 36 0.7400 643.64$      

010-BLOOM TWP WOLFE STEVEN MJ & SARAH E SURVIVORSHIP 010-002-060-0 R12 T11 S05 SD 4 S SIDE 4.1920 577.34$      

010-BLOOM TWP WORK JEFFREY A & CHARITY L 010-003-000-3 R12 T11 S28 SD 112 0.8200 228.19$      

020-BRISTOL TWP BERENGUER ROSALIND 020-004-321-3 R11 T11 S28 SD61 5.3210 849.71$      

020-BRISTOL TWP DALTON ASHLEY 020-002-872-1 BUCKEY HAINES SD  LOT 4-B 3.3340 675.76$      

020-BRISTOL TWP EMRICK DOUGLAS A JR & TAMMY S 020-005-960-0 R11 T11 S19 SD 53 SURVIVORSHIP 134.0000 112.22$      

020-BRISTOL TWP HUNTER JERRY EUGENE & CHERYL REED 020-002-870-6 INLOT 18 BUCKEY HAINES SD SURVIVORSHIP 10.0230 413.84$      

020-BRISTOL TWP MAYLE TYSON L 020-002-871-1 INLOT 4-A BUCKEY HAINES SD 3.3350 1,470.98$  

020-BRISTOL TWP VAN HORN CHYANNA FAY & SIERRA CHONEDELLE & BRADY JAMES020-006-010-1 R11 T11 S34 SD 24 0.6380 474.46$      

020-BRISTOL TWP VAN HORN CHYANNA FAY & SIERRA CHONEDELLE & BRADY JAMES VAN HORN020-006-010-0 R11 T11 S34 SD 12-15 7.6060 1,191.36$  

030-CENTER TWP BELL WILLIAM L & DARCY L 030-003-270-7 LOT 7 BRUNER KRAFKA SUBDIVISION 11.0160 209.92$      

030-CENTER TWP CONTER SAMANTHA A 030-003-480-2 R10 T06 S18 SD 19 5.0000 734.41$      

030-CENTER TWP COULTRAP JULIE ANN 030-007-430-0 R10 T06 S07 SD 20 1.2000 829.96$      

030-CENTER TWP DRAINER CHAD N & SABRINA L 030-000-370-5 R10 T06 S13 BRUNER-BRUNS SUBDIVISION LOT #5 36.0590 280.34$      

030-CENTER TWP MORGENSTERN JARED W & SHELLY R 030-003-270-4 LOT 4 BRUNER-KRAFKA SUBDIVISION 9.0090 260.42$      



030-CENTER TWP ZIMMER LEIGH ANN 030-008-790-0 R10 T06 S25 SD 19 5.0000 2,411.68$  

030-CENTER TWP ZIMMER LEIGH ANN 030-008-800-0 R10 T06 S25 SD 20 5.0000 152.32$      

030-CENTER TWP ZIMMER MARY ELIZABETH & LEIGH ANN 030-008-390-0 R10 T06 S25 SD 7 104.9330 647.06$      

040-DEERFIELD TWP COLLINS ALLIE A 040-004-720-0 R13 T09 S30 SD 20 35.8000 441.71$      

040-DEERFIELD TWP COLLINS LINDA S 040-000-930-0 R13 T09 S30 SD 7-9 55.5100 416.14$      

040-DEERFIELD TWP COLLINS RANDY M & RYAN MATTHEW & COURTNEY A COLLINS 040-004-950-1 R13 T09 S33 SD 26 50.0420 830.63$      

040-DEERFIELD TWP DUNN MARGARET A 040-005-450-1 R13 T09 S09 SD 28 6.0500 826.78$      

040-DEERFIELD TWP GAREY CHARLES D & LESA L 040-000-290-2 R13 T09 S07 SD 20 2.0000 935.73$      

040-DEERFIELD TWP HILL REVA L 040-008-320-0 TRIADELPHIA INLOT 11 OLD PART 0.0000 1,114.99$  

040-DEERFIELD TWP KOLMETSKY BRIAN 040-006-290-0 R13 T09 S09 SD 10 25.4360 1,578.92$  

040-DEERFIELD TWP LOSEY BRUCE P 040-001-060-0 R13 T09 S32 SD 16 15.1060 772.10$      

040-DEERFIELD TWP MAXWELL GARY A 040-001-040-8 R13 T09 S32 SD 38 2.0080 314.54$      

040-DEERFIELD TWP MCCOY DICKIE LEE 040-000-770-0 R13 T09 S31 SD 25 1.0000 267.11$      

040-DEERFIELD TWP MILLER MARGARET E 040-005-200-0 R13 T09 S34 SD 14 9.3860 2,020.78$  

040-DEERFIELD TWP MYERS JOHN H & CASEY MYERS 040-003-600-0 R13 T09 S27 SD 8 46.8030 202.41$      

040-DEERFIELD TWP MYERS JOHN H & CASEY MYERS 040-003-620-0 R13 T09 S27 SD 10 9.8130 302.12$      

040-DEERFIELD TWP NELSON CHANTELLE 040-004-520-1 R13 T09 S16 SD 33 3.0000 1,017.43$  

040-DEERFIELD TWP PAULEY JOSHUA M & BRIDGETT N 040-005-830-1 R13 T09 S09 SD 34 7.0340 915.66$      

040-DEERFIELD TWP PENOTTE FRANCIS J & MARGARET M 040-001-710-3 R13 T09 S03 SD 18 1.1590 501.26$      

040-DEERFIELD TWP ROWE LISA G & ERNEST DALE JR 040-005-610-0 R13 T09 S05 SD 5 71.2750 900.95$      

040-DEERFIELD TWP THOMAS ROBERT D & ELIZABETH J 040-000-960-0 R13 T09 S06 SD 28 EX COAL SURVIVORSHIP 14.4190 1,251.96$  

040-DEERFIELD TWP UNDERWOOD JENNIFER N & GAVIN M 040-006-380-0 R13 T09 S22 SD 19 2.2700 1,591.86$  

050-HOMER TWP BUSH JACOB & EMILY 050-004-890-0 R13 T07 S33 SD 18 1.6620 820.84$      

050-HOMER TWP CENESKI DEANNA & BARRY S ROACH JR 050-015-160-0 DAUGHERTY SD IN LOT 7 #2 ADDITION 0.0000 357.99$      

050-HOMER TWP DECKER LINDA S 050-005-160-1 R13 T07 S00 SD 15 FR 5 0.9610 121.58$      

050-HOMER TWP DENNEY RANDY G 050-007-260-1 R13 T07 S05 SD 47 41.9210 726.88$      

050-HOMER TWP EUBANKS PHILLIP ARDEN 050-002-600-0 R13 T07 S00 FR 24 SD 12 1.0000 171.40$      

050-HOMER TWP EUBANKS SHERRILL A 050-003-530-0 R13 T07 S00 FR 24 SD 15 0.8380 143.60$      

050-HOMER TWP HOSIER JERRY A 050-003-110-0 R13 T07 S03 SD 18 0.7530 767.80$      

050-HOMER TWP INFINITUM LLC 050-005-330-0 R13 T07 S11 SD 25 0.6050 662.10$      

050-HOMER TWP INFINITUM LLC 050-005-340-0 R13 T07 S11 SD 26 1.9300 201.06$      

050-HOMER TWP KASLER JONATHAN & VALERIE 050-015-530-0 BURR OAK HILLS SD IN LOT 64 SURVIVORSHIP 0.0000 105.96$      

050-HOMER TWP KASLER JONATHAN & VALERIE 050-015-600-0 BURR OAK HILLS SD IN LOT 65 SURVIVORSHIP 0.0000 108.22$      

050-HOMER TWP KASLER JONATHAN & VALERIE 050-016-220-0 BURR OAK HILLS SD IN LOT 63 0.0000 777.02$      

050-HOMER TWP KLEINLEIN LOUIS 050-008-670-0 R13 T07 S35 SD 72 0.1540 170.37$      

050-HOMER TWP LUTTON SETH H 050-004-400-2 R13 T07 S00 SD 9 FR 18 10.0070 267.80$      

050-HOMER TWP MATHENY MARCELLA J 050-008-030-0 R13 T07 S00 FR 1 SD 7 15.0570 1,093.02$  

050-HOMER TWP MCCLELLAND STEPHANIE L 050-013-450-0 KITTLE PINE FRONT SD IN LOT 40 0.0000 402.02$      

050-HOMER TWP MILLER MAX R 050-015-850-0 BURR OAK HILLS SD IN LOT 58 0.0000 177.00$      

050-HOMER TWP MONTONEY BRENDA 050-009-990-0 R13 T07 S35 SD 40 0.2600 683.28$      

050-HOMER TWP MONTONEY KENNETH E & BRENDA S 050-016-550-0 MORNINGSIDE SD IN LOT 9E 0.0000 625.80$      

050-HOMER TWP MONTONEY KENNETH E & BRENDA S 050-017-020-0 MORNINGSIDE SD IN LOT 8 E HALF 0.0000 109.96$      

050-HOMER TWP MOODY KATRINA R 050-001-690-1 R13 T07 S34 SD 188 SURVIVORSHIP 2.0000 1,714.80$  

050-HOMER TWP NEWBURN WILLIAM HAROLD LEE & DEBORAH 050-006-740-0 R13 T07 S06 SD 5 24.0500 232.32$      

050-HOMER TWP NIXON ROBERT EDWARD & BRIANNE LEE SWART 050-002-181-1 R13 T07 S00 SD 8 FR 4 25.0100 395.30$      

050-HOMER TWP NUZUM TODD 050-014-740-0 LAKE POINT SD IN LOT 14 0.0000 115.64$      

050-HOMER TWP O'NAIL DEBORAH 050-001-640-0 R13 T07 S06 SD 1 65.5100 766.04$      

050-HOMER TWP PARKER CHAD 050-006-970-1 SMITH RUN SD LOT 1 5.0720 160.68$      

050-HOMER TWP PARKER CHAD 050-006-970-2 SMITH RUN SD LOT 2 5.0690 160.28$      

050-HOMER TWP PUNCHEON WHITNEY 050-006-300-0 R13 T07 S00 FR 7 SD 1 EX COAL 42.6690 981.94$      

050-HOMER TWP RINI WILLIAM T & LUDOVINA CO TRUSTEES 050-002-740-0 R13 T07 S00 FR 13 SD 4 21.4070 601.26$      



050-HOMER TWP STEVENSON MICHAEL A & CHRISTINE E WALTERS 050-002-880-0 R13 T07 S11 SD 32 0.7460 610.36$      

050-HOMER TWP TRUST NEW FAIRVIEW MISSION C/O CHARLES PRICE 050-001-570-0 R13 T07 S30 SD 10 9.2430 263.62$      

050-HOMER TWP WATT JONI M & DOUGLAS L 050-002-540-0 R13 T07 S24 SD 25 SURVIVORSHIP 1.1100 363.22$      

050-HOMER TWP WATT JONI M & DOUGLAS L 050-002-550-0 R13 T07 S24 SD 26 SURVIVORSHIP 1.3100 177.34$      

050-HOMER TWP WELLS JAMES 050-009-940-0 R13 T07 S03 SD 4 9.8030 219.08$      

070-MALTA TWP AMP FARM & RENTALS LLC 070-006-870-0 R12 T10 S25 SD 10-18 80.7500 630.98$      

070-MALTA TWP BALL DEBORAH G 070-008-120-1 R12 T10 S24 SD 27 1.0000 153.13$      

070-MALTA TWP BLACKSTONE LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC 070-002-931-8 LOT 8 BRUNER-HAZEN SUBDIVISION 5.0120 309.84$      

070-MALTA TWP BOSWORTH JEANETTE M 070-002-160-0 R12 T10 S24 SD 23 8.9810 1,372.10$  

070-MALTA TWP DUNCAN PENNY 070-000-150-0 R12 T10 S25 SD 34 3.9370 162.10$      

070-MALTA TWP EHNIE ROSE A 070-008-750-0 D.E.W. VALLEY ESTATES SD#1 IN LOT 7 0.0000 254.82$      

070-MALTA TWP EHNIE ROSE A 070-008-770-0 D.E.W.VALLEY ESTATE SD IN LOT 5 0.0000 237.74$      

070-MALTA TWP EHNIE ROSE A 070-008-780-0 D.E.W.VALLEY ESTATE SD IN LOT 6 0.0000 227.52$      

070-MALTA TWP FRALEY JAMES T & BONITA M 070-008-720-0 D.E.W. VALLEY ESTATES IN LOT 8 SURVIVORSHIP 0.0000 216.02$      

070-MALTA TWP FRALEY JAMES T & BONITA M 070-008-730-0 D.E.W. VALLEY ESTATES SD IN LOT 9 SURVIVORSHIP 0.0000 439.82$      

070-MALTA TWP HANDLEY DUSTIN & BRANDY 070-001-930-0 R12 T11 S28 SD 52 0.5000 110.56$      

070-MALTA TWP JOHNSON TAMARA 070-004-470-0 R12 T10 S10 SD 111 2.3600 175.43$      

070-MALTA TWP MARTIE DENNIS L 070-009-100-0 HILAMAN'S OIL SPRING SD IN LOT 4 EX 0.092 A 0.0000 226.88$      

070-MALTA TWP METCALF RICK J 070-004-050-3 R11 T10 S30 SD 21 5.0150 142.11$      

070-MALTA TWP NEWBERRY RICK L & JERI A 070-006-640-0 R12 T10 S09 SD 20 SURVIVORSHIP 18.2850 2,250.95$  

070-MALTA TWP QUALITY BUSINESS INVESTMENTS, LLC 070-008-850-0 D.E.W. VALLEY ESTATE SD IN LOT 21 0.0000 288.35$      

070-MALTA TWP QUALITY BUSINESS INVESTMENTS, LLC 070-008-860-0 D.E.W.VALLEY ESTATE SD IN LOT 22 0.0000 876.42$      

070-MALTA TWP QUALITY BUSINESS INVESTMENTS, LLC 070-008-870-0 D.E.W. VALLEY ESTATE SD IN LOT 23 0.0000 1,013.80$  

070-MALTA TWP RIGGS JESSIE & TIFFANY 070-005-710-2 R12 T10 S20 SD 45 7.7620 1,154.20$  

070-MALTA TWP THOMAS ARON & KASSIDIE 070-004-880-0 R13 T09 S25 SD 19 1.7650 478.44$      

070-MALTA TWP WALTER RODGER L & BRENDA L 070-000-920-0 R12 T10 S03 SD 39 0.7800 616.78$      

070-MALTA TWP WEAVER TINA R 070-003-700-0 R12 T10 S22 SD 17 0.3300 527.76$      

070-MALTA TWP WEINGART LYNN A & BETTY M 070-007-660-0 R12 T10 S15 SD 14-27 0.8500 740.54$      

070-MALTA TWP WILLISON STEVEN L 070-007-830-0 R12 T11 S33 SD 18 0.5400 114.84$      

080-MALTA VILLAGE AMP FARM & RENTALS LLC 080-000-070-0 R12 T10 S11 SD L-106 0.3400 342.53$      

080-MALTA VILLAGE AMP FARM & RENTALS LLC 080-001-470-0 IN LOT 75 OLD PART EX PT 709.5 SQ FT 0.0000 498.11$      

080-MALTA VILLAGE AMP FARM & RENTALS LLC 080-001-530-0 IN LOT 74 OLD PART EX 33' SW END 0.0000 537.43$      

080-MALTA VILLAGE AMP FARM & RENTALS LLC 080-002-410-0 IN LOT 74 OLD PART 33' SW END 0.0500 425.60$      

080-MALTA VILLAGE BICKLEY JOHN R & HELEN D 080-005-600-0 PALACE HEIGHTS SD IN LOT 1 0.0000 899.58$      

080-MALTA VILLAGE GREENE BARBARA 080-003-880-0 IN LOT 20 FAIRMOUNT ADDITION EX 63' OFF SW END 0.0000 508.58$      

080-MALTA VILLAGE HENRY DANIEL JOSEPH & ALLYSON ROSE & DANIELLE ROSE 080-002-330-0 IN LOT 10 LOWER ADD EX 3' ASE SIDE 0.0000 666.96$      

080-MALTA VILLAGE KLINE WESLEY A & LORI L 080-000-850-0 R12 T10 S11 SD 120 0.1290 432.08$      

080-MALTA VILLAGE MATHENY RENTALS, LLC 080-000-040-0 R12 T10 S10 SD N,M & P 0.9910 1,077.33$  

080-MALTA VILLAGE MAYLE KATLIN & JOSHUA 080-000-770-0 R12 T10 S11 SD 117 0.1360 558.33$      

080-MALTA VILLAGE NORTH EIGHTH RENTALS INC 080-004-030-0 IN LOT 38 OLD PART SE HALF 0.0000 318.33$      

080-MALTA VILLAGE PHILLIS PHYLLIS 080-002-110-0 IN LOT 68 FAIRMOUNT ADD WHOLE PART 0.0000 542.08$      

080-MALTA VILLAGE SHANER JAMES C 080-005-040-0 IN LOT 8 BARKER'S ADDITION EX 22' SW END 0.0000 204.75$      

080-MALTA VILLAGE TAYLOR CARMEDA C 080-001-150-0 IN LOT 63 OLD PART WHOLE PART 0.0000 300.00$      

090-MANCHESTER TWP QUALITY BUSINESS INVESTMENTS, LLC 090-002-660-0 R10 T07 S29 SD 29 0.5000 268.10$      

090-MANCHESTER TWP RATLIFFE JACOB & AMY 090-002-540-0 R10 T07 S28 SD 5 3.5000 115.15$      

090-MANCHESTER TWP RATLIFFE JACOB & AMY 090-002-560-0 R10 T07 S28 SD 37 10.1050 159.23$      

090-MANCHESTER TWP RATLIFFE JACOB & AMY 090-002-700-1 BRUNER-STINE SD #1 LOT 1 2.0800 1,071.12$  

090-MANCHESTER TWP RATLIFFE JACOB & AMY 090-003-700-0 R10 T07 S28 SD 12 17.4780 158.49$      

090-MANCHESTER TWP RATLIFFE JACOB & AMY 090-003-710-0 R10 T07 S28 SD 27 15.0000 219.35$      

090-MANCHESTER TWP REINHART KETRINA L 090-002-650-0 R10 T07 S28 SD 17 11.7790 1,501.96$  

100-MARION TWP APPLEMAN ROBERTA KAYE 100-006-080-0 R12 T08 S23 SD 1 LE GEORGE NEWBURN 2.2530 427.42$      



100-MARION TWP CAMPBELL KYLE A & DEBBIE 100-002-630-0 R12 T08 S00 FR 17 SD 8 2.5830 1,514.94$  

100-MARION TWP DEMSTER MARKIE L 100-006-820-1 R12 T8 FR36 SD32 3.1110 1,060.44$  

100-MARION TWP EVANS CAMERON MITCHELL 100-002-070-2 R12 T08 S00 SD 12 FR 17 9.0560 448.70$      

100-MARION TWP FIREWICK ERIC B & MADELINE A 100-007-070-4 R12 T08 S08 BRUNER RAMSEY SD LOT 5 3.3750 481.74$      

100-MARION TWP GREGG LEVI & KAYLA 100-002-090-0 R12 T08 S00 FR 23 SD 2 5.9210 244.26$      

100-MARION TWP HERSHBERGER JOHN R & ANNA D 100-002-890-0 R12 T08 S06 SD 17 22.7900 523.39$      

100-MARION TWP HILL WILBERT W 100-003-090-0 R12 T08 S19 SD 16-29 6.1400 195.98$      

100-MARION TWP HORNER LARRY & CYNTHIA 100-003-380-0 R12 T08 S18 SD 29 3.2800 109.32$      

100-MARION TWP HORNER LARRY & CYNTHIA 100-003-390-0 R12 T08 S18 SD 16 4.2800 252.86$      

100-MARION TWP HORNER LARRY & CYNTHIA 100-003-400-0 R12 T08 S18 SD 30 1.2900 1,618.88$  

100-MARION TWP HORNER LARRY M & CYNTHIA ANN 100-001-980-1 R12 T08 S18 SD 47 4.0200 131.56$      

100-MARION TWP HORNER ROBIN L 100-000-790-0 R12 T08 S00 FR 1 SD 21 2.0000 1,602.30$  

100-MARION TWP HORNER ROBIN L 100-000-800-0 R12 T08 S00 FR 1 SD 22 11.7500 403.76$      

100-MARION TWP KENNEDY HERMAN E JR & NICHOLE L 100-003-090-2 R12 T08 S19 SD 41 SURVIVORSHIP 2.8890 160.04$      

100-MARION TWP KENNEDY PEGGY A 100-004-250-0 R12 T08 S19 SD 34 5.2900 1,372.48$  

100-MARION TWP LANDON DEBRA ANN & MICHAEL NORMAN FERDARKO 100-007-060-4 R12 T08 S36 LOT 3 BRUNER COSGRAVE SD SURVIVORSHIP 11.3200 2,093.36$  

100-MARION TWP MAYLE BRUCE A 100-001-280-3 IN LOT 3 BRUNER-CROSTON SD #2 6.0430 744.16$      

100-MARION TWP MAYLE BRUCE A 100-004-980-0 R12 T08 S03 SD 27 1.0000 199.78$      

100-MARION TWP MCGEE LEROY SR & LORETTA L 100-008-960-0 R12 T08 S00 FR 7 SD 8 SURVIVORSHIP 1.1720 171.10$      

100-MARION TWP MCGEE LEROY SR & LORETTA L 100-008-970-0 R12 T08 S00 FR 1 SD 9 0.5590 661.60$      

100-MARION TWP MCGUIRE RANDY 100-005-390-1 IN LOT 7 BRUNER-MAYNARD SD 10.0350 229.18$      

100-MARION TWP NORRIS DEBORAH 100-006-310-0 R12 T08 S02 SD 36 2.0000 1,099.36$  

100-MARION TWP QUALITY BUSINESS INVESTMENTS LLC 100-000-600-0 R12 T08 S33 SD 22 10.0000 366.44$      

100-MARION TWP ROSLER DAVID M & DEBORAH E 100-000-300-1 R12 T08 S00 FR 18 SD 7 SURVIVORSHIP 5.6020 1,028.98$  

100-MARION TWP SHUTTS TERESA L 100-008-680-0 R12 T08 S02 SD 24 10.0000 164.18$      

100-MARION TWP SHUTTS TERESA L 100-008-700-0 R12 T08 S08 SD 1 31.0400 1,714.92$  

100-MARION TWP SHUTTS TERESA L 100-008-710-0 R12 T08 S00 FR 3 SD 5 10.6400 252.64$      

100-MARION TWP SINGER LILLIE B 100-002-270-0 R12 T08 S00 FR 3 SD 42 1.5900 269.36$      

100-MARION TWP SMITH MICKEY V 100-008-430-0 R12 T08 S35 SD 25 6.3300 131.08$      

100-MARION TWP WILSON KENNETH D 100-008-460-0 R12 T08 S30 SD 2 5.7670 165.34$      

110-CHESTERHILL VILLAGE CROSTON GAIL EUGENE 110-000-200-0 R12 T08 S00 FR 6 SD 79 CORPORATION LAND 0.4980 339.65$      

110-CHESTERHILL VILLAGE FIREWICK ERIC B & MADELINE A 110-002-630-0 INLOT 53 HIATTS ADDITION EX 42' OFF W END 0.0000 681.34$      

110-CHESTERHILL VILLAGE MAYLE MAKISHA 110-000-010-0 R12 T80 S00 FR 6 SD 106 CORPORATION LAND 0.3640 553.54$      

110-CHESTERHILL VILLAGE SNYDER CORY J & ELIZABETH A SHUSTER 110-001-080-0 R12 T08 S00 FR 6 SD 65 SURVIVORSHIP CORPORATION LAND 3.3130 1,593.10$  

110-CHESTERHILL VILLAGE TABLER GLEN & TONYA 110-001-050-0 R12 T08 S00 FR 6 SURVIVORSHIP SD 101 CORPORATION LAND 0.5300 275.68$      

110-CHESTERHILL VILLAGE TABLER GLEN & TONYA 110-001-060-0 R12 T08 S00 FR 6 SURVIVORSHIP SD 102 CORPORATION LAND 0.5100 139.72$      

110-CHESTERHILL VILLAGE TRIPLET GEORGEANN S 110-000-500-0 R12 T08 S00 FR 6 95'X264' SD 35 CORPORATION LAND 0.5760 398.05$      

110-CHESTERHILL VILLAGE TUCKER ROBERT 110-002-670-0 INLOT 69 HIATTS ADDITION EX 72X42 1/2' S E CORNER 0.1130 126.94$      

120-MEIGSVILLE TWP BARTRUG SAMUEL L & MARTHA J 120-008-220-0 R11 T10 S27 SD 31 9.0250 2,044.62$  

120-MEIGSVILLE TWP BURKHART JEREMY & ANGELA 120-003-550-0 R11 T10 S17 SD 43 4.8780 2,405.90$  

120-MEIGSVILLE TWP CSIZMADIA HOLLY 120-005-680-0 R11 T10 S17 SD 57 0.9700 164.45$      

120-MEIGSVILLE TWP CSIZMADIA HOLLY 120-005-690-0 R11 T10 S17 SD 69 0.9200 189.02$      

120-MEIGSVILLE TWP FISHER CHRISTINA L & CARL L WELLING 120-002-290-0 R11 T10 S16 SD 6 50.0000 1,113.28$  

120-MEIGSVILLE TWP PLANTZ JAMES & DEBORAH 120-000-690-0 R11 T10 S07 SD 36 SURVIVORSHIP 1.1900 188.40$      

120-MEIGSVILLE TWP SAMSON BENJAMIN FRANKLIN ETAL 120-007-480-0 R11 T10 S10 SD 19 34.1300 263.62$      

120-MEIGSVILLE TWP SAMSON BENJAMIN FRANKLIN ETAL 120-007-510-0 R11 T10 S15 SD 1 25.7900 188.61$      

120-MEIGSVILLE TWP SARVER THOMAS R & JOANIE K 120-003-380-0 R11 T10 S25 SD 20 2.6680 460.44$      

120-MEIGSVILLE TWP SHAWCROFT TRAVIS G & MARISSA G 120-005-180-4 R11 T10 S07 HONEYSUCKLE MEADOWS LOT 4 1.1770 101.45$      

130-MORGAN TWP ADKINS PAULETTE 130-003-590-0 R12 T10 S02 SD 25 0.9410 980.63$      

130-MORGAN TWP ERICKSON BRADLY D 130-005-730-0 FREEDOM ACRES SD IN LOT 1 EX OIL GAS & COAL EX E 62' .884 AC 0.0000 102.69$      

130-MORGAN TWP FLUHARTY GARY L & JANE E 130-000-041-2 R12 T10 S03 LOT 10 RIDGESTONE SD SURVIVORSHIP 1.9250 2,839.80$  



130-MORGAN TWP HANSON JAMES RODNEY & BOBBI S 130-002-440-0 R12 T10 S12 SD 28 0.9760 545.80$      

130-MORGAN TWP MARTIE DENNIS LEE 130-001-961-1 R12 T10 S03 SD 107 2.2920 491.25$      

130-MORGAN TWP MAYNARD DONALD G & ELSIE L 130-005-490-0 COTTONWOOD SD IN LOT 13 0.0000 258.20$      

130-MORGAN TWP MURPHEY RICHARD BRIAN 130-004-210-0 R12 T11 S34 SD 31 2.7600 897.46$      

130-MORGAN TWP SCHILLING CHARLES L II LLC 130-000-650-2 R12 T10 S2 SD 138 0.6170 553.92$      

130-MORGAN TWP SCHILLING II LLC CHARLES L 130-003-830-0 R12 T11 S33 SD 18 2.2200 153.54$      

130-MORGAN TWP SPENCER KAREN SUE SPENCER MITCHELL J & JESSICA L 130-001-391-1 OUR VALLEY SD IN LOT 8 0.9230 1,963.08$  

130-MORGAN TWP WOODWARD BRETT D & ANITA K 130-001-390-7 OUR VALLEY SD IN LOT 4 SURVIVORSHIP 0.6240 242.48$      

140-MCCONELSVILLE VILLAG AMP FARM & RENTALS LLC 140-001-160-0 R12 T10 S11 SD 109 CORP LAND 0.2480 577.72$      

140-MCCONELSVILLE VILLAG AMP FARM & RENTALS LLC 140-003-370-0 IN LOT 3 OLD PART WEST HALF 0.0000 1,504.62$  

140-MCCONELSVILLE VILLAG AMP FARM & RENTALS LLC 140-004-630-0 IN LOT 15 OLD PART E PART 0.0000 404.43$      

140-MCCONELSVILLE VILLAG AMP FARM & RENTALS LLC 140-008-220-0 IN LOT 15 OLD PART 0.0000 2,220.17$  

140-MCCONELSVILLE VILLAG AMP FARM AND RENTALS LLC 140-009-060-0 IN LOT 4 EAST HALF FIRST ADDITION SURVIVORSHIP 0.0000 428.92$      

140-MCCONELSVILLE VILLAG CENTERPOINT CHURCH 140-600-050-0 LOT 36 SECOND ADDITION 0.0000 2,352.14$  

140-MCCONELSVILLE VILLAG CHARLES L SCHILLING II, LLC 140-006-350-0 IN LOT 55 OLD PART EX 35' W END 0.1470 229.20$      

140-MCCONELSVILLE VILLAG HELLE LOGAN & ELIZABETH KIDD 140-007-920-0 IN LOT 34 FIRST ADDITION S HALF 0.0000 743.58$      

140-MCCONELSVILLE VILLAG HOCKMAN CHARLES T & LORI A 140-000-120-0 R12 T10 S11 SD 81 0.4720 119.42$      

140-MCCONELSVILLE VILLAG JACKSON MARK R & PATRICIA L 140-003-010-0 IN LOT 29 MCCONNEL'S ADDITION EX PT 0.0000 238.11$      

140-MCCONELSVILLE VILLAG LOWTHER JILL L 140-007-540-0 IN LOT 43 FIRST ADDITION N HALF 0.0000 566.77$      

140-MCCONELSVILLE VILLAG LUCAS JULIE ANN 140-006-650-0 IN LOT 97-98 SECOND ADDITION PART LOT 97 0.0000 1,191.96$  

140-MCCONELSVILLE VILLAG MATHENY RENTALS, LLC 140-002-670-0 IN LOT 18 FIRST ADDITION 58' OFF S END OF W HALF 0.0000 690.83$      

140-MCCONELSVILLE VILLAG MOCK JUSTIN W & ALIVIA L 140-009-800-0 IN LOT 8 GODDARDS 0.0000 541.77$      

140-MCCONELSVILLE VILLAG NOLAN ANGELA C 140-002-150-0 IN LOT 23 RIVERIEW ADDITION 0.0000 984.26$      

140-MCCONELSVILLE VILLAG NORTH EIGHTH RENTALS INC 140-002-770-0 IN LOT 78 OLD PART 0.0000 286.77$      

140-MCCONELSVILLE VILLAG NORTH EIGHTH RENTALS INC 140-005-370-0 IN LOT 100 SECOND ADDITION_69' E SIDE 0.0000 394.79$      

140-MCCONELSVILLE VILLAG NORTH EIGHTH RENTALS INC 140-009-070-0 OUTLOT 1 BARKER'S ADDITION W HALF 0.0000 351.43$      

140-MCCONELSVILLE VILLAG QUALITY BUSINESS INVESTMENTS, LLC 140-005-200-0 IN LOT 39 OLD PART 30 X 74' NE PT 0.0000 514.64$      

140-MCCONELSVILLE VILLAG QUALITY BUSINESS INVESTMENTS, LLC 140-005-810-0 IN LOT 39 OLD PART 36X74' NE COR 0.0000 715.96$      

140-MCCONELSVILLE VILLAG QUALITY BUSINESS INVESTMENTS, LLC 140-005-830-0 IN LOT 40 OLD PART 42X74 1/2' NW PT 0.0000 356.12$      

140-MCCONELSVILLE VILLAG SCHILLING CHARLES L II LLC 140-001-961-2 R12 T10 S02 SD 131 CORP LAND 1.0380 806.18$      

140-MCCONELSVILLE VILLAG TAYLOR JAMES PAUL & DEBORAH 140-001-460-0 R12 T10 S11 SD 147 CORP LAND SURVIVORSHIP 0.3360 2,118.98$  

140-MCCONELSVILLE VILLAG WHITE JOANNE 140-010-520-0 IN LOT 15 BARKERS ADDITION 0.0000 1,023.38$  

150-PENN TWP CONNER KATHY SCOTT 150-005-280-1 R12 T09 S10 SD 17 0.9560 370.98$      

150-PENN TWP EDWARDS MICHAEL ADAM & KRISTIN NICOLE 150-004-550-4 R12 T09 S03 BRUNER PERRY SD LOT 4 SURVIVORSHIP 7.0020 336.10$      

150-PENN TWP EDWARDS MICHAEL ADAM & KRISTIN NICOLE 150-004-550-5 R12 T09 S03 BRUNER PERRY SD LOT 5 SURVIVORSHIP 12.0210 237.18$      

150-PENN TWP FLETCHER KELLY A 150-002-640-1 R12 T10 S32 SD 52 6.7080 345.57$      

150-PENN TWP FLUHARTY GARY L & JANE E 150-003-420-0 R12 T09 S08 SD 12 SURVIVORSHIP 2.8160 1,582.14$  

150-PENN TWP KARN SHERRY & GORDON STANLEY JR & MATTHEW STANLEY C/O GORDON STANLEY JR150-005-400-0 R12 T10 S35 SD 5 UND 1/3 INT TO EACH 30.5870 700.52$      

150-PENN TWP KNOTT CHARLES C 150-000-260-1 R12 T09 S12 SD 33 3.3930 1,294.30$  

150-PENN TWP MAYLE DEBRA 150-007-210-0 INLOT 32 OLD PART ADD PENNSVILLE 0.0000 300.77$      

150-PENN TWP MOCK JUSTIN W & ALIVIA L 150-005-390-0 R12 T09 S14 SD 16 SURVIVORSHIP 17.5000 630.12$      

150-PENN TWP NEFF MICHAEL A & DEBORAH J 150-000-990-4 STOCKPORT FARM SD LOT 20 SURVIVORSHIP 6.5360 234.37$      

150-PENN TWP NEWBERRY RICKIE LEE & JERI ANNE 150-002-600-0 R12 T10 S32 SD 53 24.5540 1,439.42$  

150-PENN TWP NEWBERRY RICKIE LEE & JERI ANNE 150-002-630-1 R12 T10 S32 SD 54 2.5400 692.52$      

150-PENN TWP PENNSVILLE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH C/O SHERRIE THOMAS 150-007-700-0 R12 T09 S00 INLOT 9 OLD PART EAST PENNSVILLE 0.0000 392.48$      

150-PENN TWP SCHUHLE SHERILYN R LC SHAWN & TANYA ASHBAUGH 150-002-030-0 R12 T10 S00 FR 31 SD 4 23.6610 582.64$      

150-PENN TWP SLONE MICHAEL & RICHARD A HARDWAY 150-004-550-3 R12 T09 S03 BRUNER PERRY SD LOT 3 8.0690 816.36$      

150-PENN TWP SLONE MICHAEL & TARA 150-004-550-1 R12 T09 S03 BRUNER PERRY SD LOT 1 SURVIVORSHIP 5.0110 349.34$      

150-PENN TWP SLONE MICHAEL & TARA 150-004-550-2 R12 T09 S03 BRUNER PERRY SD LOT 2 SURVIVORSHIP 5.0130 346.92$      

150-PENN TWP SMITH ANDREW P 150-006-450-0 R11 T09 S00 FR 2 SD 2 75.0000 541.92$      

150-PENN TWP STANLEY GORDON & SHANE & SHERRY KARNES 150-005-400-1 R12 T10 S35 SD 42 UND 1/3 INT TO EACH 8.9930 556.54$      



160-UNION TOWNSHIP ADKINS CORY WILLIAM 160-002-370-8 R13 T08 S04 BRUNER MILLER SD LOT 8 9.3990 753.22$      

160-UNION TOWNSHIP ADKINS CORY WILLIAM 160-002-370-9 R13 T08 S04 BRUNER MILLER SD LOT 9 9.6030 223.32$      

160-UNION TOWNSHIP ALGUIRE TRACI A & MATTHEW R 160-000-430-0 R13 T08 S30 SD 35 0.6340 712.08$      

160-UNION TOWNSHIP CAPLINGER JAMES L & JO ANNE NELSON 160-000-840-0 R13 T08 S16 SD 2 UND 1/2 INT TO EACH 40.0000 300.92$      

160-UNION TOWNSHIP DINGEY CORY R & DORIS L 160-000-500-1 R13 T08 S09 SD 21 1.7970 559.16$      

160-UNION TOWNSHIP HART WILLIAM BOYD & MARY PHILLIS & RICHARD LEE 160-002-620-0 R13 T08 S03 SD 20 SURVIVORSHIP 12.0300 584.58$      

160-UNION TOWNSHIP HASHMAN TROY L & ANGELA K 160-000-680-1 R13 T08 S06 SD 77 2.6130 196.04$      

160-UNION TOWNSHIP MARCUM DONALD J & LUCY G 160-000-831-2 R13 T08 S08 INLOT 14A 4.7520 101.80$      

160-UNION TOWNSHIP MARCUM KEITH E & JOSEPH L FRYMAN JR 160-000-650-7 LOT 7 BRUNER-BURTON SUBDIVISION 5.5020 353.76$      

160-UNION TOWNSHIP MILLER CLIFFORD & SONDRA 160-002-400-1 LOT 1 BRUNER-HERBERT HALL SD SURVIVORSHIP 5.0190 328.46$      

160-UNION TOWNSHIP MILLER CLIFFORD & SONDRA 160-002-400-2 LOT 2 BRUNER-HERBERT HALL SD SURVIVORSHIP 5.1770 147.74$      

160-UNION TOWNSHIP MOUNT PAUL 160-010-050-0 INLOT 2 RINGGOLD 0.0000 171.44$      

160-UNION TOWNSHIP NICKEL RIDGE LLC 160-000-580-1 R13 T08 S29 SD 39 2.0000 323.54$      

160-UNION TOWNSHIP NORRIS BEVERLY A 160-012-090-0 INLOT 3 VICKROY'S LAKE VIEW 0.0000 571.85$      

160-UNION TOWNSHIP PARTON DAVID B & MISTY D 160-004-770-0 R13 T08 S30 GLADDEN OUTLOTS #1 OUT LOT 1 0.4600 513.22$      

160-UNION TOWNSHIP REED ROBERT E 160-004-180-0 R13 T08 S28 SD 45 1.7800 219.71$      

160-UNION TOWNSHIP ROBERTS JAY & BETH 160-007-440-2 R13 T8 S36 SD 32 42.5420 1,467.30$  

160-UNION TOWNSHIP SCOTT THEODORE 160-005-670-0 R13 T08 S10 SD 1 100.0000 1,013.88$  

160-UNION TOWNSHIP SHIVELEY CHARLES W & MARGARET M 160-002-401-1 R13 T08 S04 LOT 1 HURDLE-HALL SUBDIVISION 3.3820 110.00$      

160-UNION TOWNSHIP SIX DANIEL L JR 160-007-250-0 R13 T08 S02 SD 39 1.7800 1,617.24$  

160-UNION TOWNSHIP STANLEY CODY 160-000-280-1 R13 T08 S01 SD 30 SURVIVORSHIP 2.0030 228.21$      

160-UNION TOWNSHIP STONEHILL SKINNERS, LLC 160-002-820-0 R13 T08 S13 SD 1 13.4400 490.16$      

160-UNION TOWNSHIP TRENT REBECCA & JIMMIE 160-010-250-0 INLOT 19 RINGGOLD SURVIVORSHIP 0.0000 120.16$      

160-UNION TOWNSHIP WARD RONALD L & HEATHER 160-000-720-0 R13 T08 S06 SD 20 1.0000 871.40$      

170-WINDSOR TWP ABLE STEFANIE ELAINE 170-009-470-2 R11 T08 S00 FR 1115 SD 6 1.0260 444.38$      

170-WINDSOR TWP ALLMAN JOHN D 170-000-910-0 R11 T09 FR 1043 SD 8 0.5000 286.91$      

170-WINDSOR TWP BRAGG ANDREW D & DONNA L REGER 170-012-720-1 R11 T09 S00 SD 21 FR 1043 UND 1/2 INT 4.1390 128.42$      

170-WINDSOR TWP BYWATER DANIEL W 170-001-540-0 R11 T09 S00 FR 16 SD 13 0.1100 109.80$      

170-WINDSOR TWP CALDWELL KELLY 170-001-870-0 R11 T09 S00 FR 1051 SD 7 21.6740 533.21$      

170-WINDSOR TWP COE SAMUEL B 170-012-650-0 R11 T09 S00 FR 57 SD 10 0.7070 217.32$      

170-WINDSOR TWP CRUM JASON 170-000-190-0 R11 T09 S00 FR 87 SD 5 5.2870 723.00$      

170-WINDSOR TWP HART RICHARD L 170-001-100-0 R11 T08 S00 FR 1096 SD 11 1.0300 1,016.62$  

170-WINDSOR TWP HUNLEY MARTHA DARLENE & JEFFREY A 170-008-600-0 R11 T09 FR 13 SD 3 22.0510 199.92$      

170-WINDSOR TWP HUNLEY MARTHA DARLENE & JEFFREY A 170-008-610-0 R11 T09 S00 FR 13 SD 5 U S 25.0820 245.34$      

170-WINDSOR TWP HUNLEY MARTHA DARLENE & JEFFREY A 170-008-620-0 R11 T09 S00 FR 12 SD 2 U S 30.0000 532.70$      

170-WINDSOR TWP HUNLEY MARTHA DARLENE & JEFFREY A 170-008-630-0 R11 T09 S00 FR 11 SD 2 U S 26.5000 169.16$      

170-WINDSOR TWP HUNLEY MARTHA DARLENE & JEFFREY A 170-008-650-0 R11 T09 S00 FR 9-10 SD 1-1 SURVIVORSHIP 80.0000 354.94$      

170-WINDSOR TWP KENNEDY JOHN L JR 170-017-451-2 R11 T08 S00 SD 20 FR 1138 1.2100 241.16$      

170-WINDSOR TWP KLINE WESLEY A 170-001-380-0 R11 T09 S00 FR 75 SD 16 SURVIVORSHIP 0.4600 1,367.22$  

170-WINDSOR TWP KRAUSE EVERETT T & SANDRA L 170-001-710-0 R11 T09 S00 FR 1045 SD 16 0.4620 211.06$      

170-WINDSOR TWP KRAUSE EVERETT T & SANDRA L 170-001-720-2 R11 T09 S00 SD 23 FR 1045 0.6570 3,043.96$  

170-WINDSOR TWP KRAUSE EVERETT T & SANDRA L 170-001-720-3 R11 T09 S00 SD 25 FR 1045 0.6700 107.74$      

170-WINDSOR TWP MARTIN LUKE M & MICHELE E BARNES 170-008-950-0 R11 T08 S00 FR 1092 SURVIVORSHIP SD 22 1.0290 1,312.04$  

170-WINDSOR TWP MASSEY DYLAN JAMES 170-005-930-0 R11 T10 S29 SD 29 6.0910 215.25$      

170-WINDSOR TWP MASSEY DYLAN JAMES 170-012-160-0 R11 T10 S29 SD 28 TENANTS IN COMMON 1/2 INT EACH LE-ORVILLE REYNOLDS 1.9030 144.39$      

170-WINDSOR TWP MAYLE MITCHELL R & RHONDA N 170-009-070-0 R11 T10 S00 FR 29 SD 31 0.9530 161.13$      

170-WINDSOR TWP MICHEL DONALD E 170-021-280-0 MEAD SD INLOT 7 SURVIVORSHIP 0.1570 180.00$      

170-WINDSOR TWP MICHEL JAMES 170-021-270-0 MEAD SD INLOT 5 SURVIVORSHIP 0.2250 369.59$      

170-WINDSOR TWP OGDEN JULIA D 170-017-550-0 R11 T08 S00 FR 1118 SD 8 16.1670 206.00$      

170-WINDSOR TWP OGDEN JULIA D 170-017-580-0 R11 T08 S00 FR 1118 SD 1 9.9230 739.71$      

170-WINDSOR TWP PHILLIS-HART MARY I TRUSTEE OF TRUST 170-004-170-2 R11 T08 S00 BRUNER-DURRER SUBDIVISION LOT 8 8.0150 258.72$      



170-WINDSOR TWP PHILLIS-HART MARY I TRUSTEE OF TRUST 170-004-170-3 R11 T08 S00 BRUNER-DURRER SUBDIVISION LOT 9 9.0220 486.66$      

170-WINDSOR TWP SALISBURY DORTHEA E ET2AL 170-003-820-0 R11 T09 S00 FR 51 SD 26 M A 0.1400 704.01$      

170-WINDSOR TWP SHAFFER WILLIAM R & KELLY K 170-016-920-0 R11 T08 S00 FR 1134 SD 12-15 2.1700 204.78$      

170-WINDSOR TWP SKINNER BRET ALAN 170-019-010-0 RIVERVIEW SD INLOT 15 0.0000 233.98$      

170-WINDSOR TWP SMITH ANDREW P 170-006-820-0 R11 T09 S00 FR 1054 SD 1 40.0000 124.52$      

170-WINDSOR TWP SMITH ANDREW P 170-017-170-0 R11 T09 S00 FR 1055 SD 1 25.0000 158.58$      

170-WINDSOR TWP SMITH ANDREW P 170-017-190-0 R11 T09 S00 FR 1055 SD 3 40.0000 406.34$      

170-WINDSOR TWP SMITH KIRBY & JAMES & ANDREW P 170-012-200-0 R11 T09 S00 FR 1056 SD 1 80.0000 246.64$      

170-WINDSOR TWP STRODE CINDY JO 170-014-340-1 R11 T08 S00 SD 6 FR 1090 4.0750 798.42$      

170-WINDSOR TWP TOMPKINS RANDY 170-004-730-0 R11 T09 S00 FR 54 SD 9 M A 0.2440 513.48$      

170-WINDSOR TWP TOMPKINS RANDY C II 170-012-911-7 BROKAW FARM SD LOT 18 4.4700 190.88$      

170-WINDSOR TWP TOMPKINS RANDY C II 170-012-912-0 BROKAW FARM SD LOT 21 9.3580 183.66$      

170-WINDSOR TWP TOMPKINS RANDY C II 170-013-710-0 R11 T09 S00 FR 54 SD 5 M A 1.7500 261.11$      

170-WINDSOR TWP WEST LARRY JR 170-018-280-0 HOOKSBURG SD IN LOT 6 0.0000 277.56$      

170-WINDSOR TWP WHEELER KENNETH A 170-019-290-0 HANWOOD SHORES SD INLOT 14 0.0000 792.82$      

170-WINDSOR TWP WHEELER KENNETH A TRUSTEE OF TRUST 170-004-540-0 R11 T09 S00 FR 73 SD 15 0.1700 195.34$      

170-WINDSOR TWP WHEELER KENNETH A TRUSTEE OF TRUST 170-016-550-0 R11 T09 S00 FR 73 SD 14 0.3400 1,077.42$  

180-STOCKPORT VILLAGE BALL TERESA M 180-002-200-0 INLOT 25 OLD PART NORTHEAST 0.0000 810.56$      

180-STOCKPORT VILLAGE BURT DAVID L REVOCABLE TRUST 180-003-220-0 INLOT 43 SANBORN'S 3RD ADDITION 0.0000 800.59$      

180-STOCKPORT VILLAGE BURT REVOCABLE TRUST DAVID L 180-001-320-0 INLOT 42 SANBORN'S 3RD ADDITION 0.0000 333.38$      

180-STOCKPORT VILLAGE BURT REVOCABLE TRUST DAVID L 180-002-100-0 INLOT 41 SANBORN'S 3RD ADDITION 0.0000 671.95$      

180-STOCKPORT VILLAGE GRODHAUS DEBBIE F 180-003-570-0 OUTLOT 3 HOOKS ADDITION 69X4' SIDE 0.0000 500.69$      

180-STOCKPORT VILLAGE STANLEY JASON 180-004-250-0 INLOT 4 WALLACE'S SD 0.0000 546.38$      

180-STOCKPORT VILLAGE STANLEY JASON 180-004-260-0 INLOT 5 WALLACE'S SD 0.0000 152.54$      

180-STOCKPORT VILLAGE VELEY ROGER W 180-000-630-0 R11 T09 S00 FR 90 SD 3 CORP LAND 0.0850 517.28$      

180-STOCKPORT VILLAGE WELLS JERRY R SR & LINDA S 180-000-800-0 R11 T09 S00 FR 89 SD 38 CORP LAND 0.2700 258.90$      

190-YORK TWP BARKMAN MARTIN J & ROSETTA 190-002-810-2 R13 T10 S27 SD 22 19.2040 198.65$      

190-YORK TWP COTTRELL DONALD JR & MELINDA 190-000-220-0 R14 T14 S24 SD 13 6.0100 1,899.98$  

190-YORK TWP DRAKE JAMES W III 190-001-430-0 R14 T14 S23 SD25 EX COAL 32.3100 6,427.24$  

190-YORK TWP DRIGGS WARREN & STACY 190-007-970-0 INLOT 3 DEAVERTOWN S W SQ 14 2/3' N SIDE 0.0000 103.42$      

190-YORK TWP LANDERMAN GREGORY D TRUSTEE OF THE KATRINA E LANDERMAN IRREVOCABLE TRUST190-002-990-0 R13 T10 S22 SD 7 26.5500 1,674.20$  

190-YORK TWP LANDERMAN GREGORY D TRUSTEE OF THE KATRINA E LANDERMAN IRREVOCABLE TRUST190-003-010-0 R13 T10 S26 SD 5 25.0000 125.20$      

190-YORK TWP LANDERMAN KATRINA E IRR TRUST 190-003-000-0 R13 T10 S23 SD 7 40.8100 522.04$      

190-YORK TWP MCDADE ARNOLD DELANO III & CHASE M 190-000-890-0 R14 T14 S27 SD 35 0.6300 361.66$      

190-YORK TWP MCDONALD ROBERT WAYNE & DIANE ELLEN 190-004-610-1 R13 T10 S22 SD 12 4.9900 447.24$      

190-YORK TWP MORGAN VICKI A 190-005-090-0 R13 T10 S32 SD 15 1.1380 1,173.20$  

190-YORK TWP PAPAGEORGE KRISTOPHER & TONIA 190-002-100-1 R13 T10 S32 SD 21 SURVIVORSHIP 34.9900 803.46$      

190-YORK TWP PRITCHARD CHRISTOPHER BRIAN 190-001-410-3 R14 T14 S27 SD70 28.5200 236.10$      

190-YORK TWP SOWERS JULIE MARIE 190-005-450-0 R14 T14 S26 SD 14 8.8000 435.64$      

190-YORK TWP STEPHENSON JON R 190-009-750-0 INLOT 18 TROPIC OLD PART 0.0000 156.33$      

190-YORK TWP TURNER ROBERT JR 190-004-740-1 R13 T10 S23 SD 21 0.9400 579.06$      

190-YORK TWP TWEEDY TODD E & ANITA 190-003-160-0 R14 T14 S22 SD 42 SURVIVORSHIP 0.8080 286.52$      

190-YORK TWP WAYNE CLIFFORD ALAN & MARY 190-009-920-0 INLOT 11 TROPIC OLD PART 0.0000 440.88$      

190-YORK TWP WELLS G F 190-003-890-0 R13 T10 S34 SD 15 19.6300 112.70$      


